HMA-11/95/2023-HOME(A)-H and P-Home

1/216671/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HOME (A) DEPARTMENT 3rd Floor, CM's Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6 <u>e-mail: assam.home@assam.gov.in</u>

eCF.No.282473/20

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of earlier office order issued vide No.HMA/282473/I/192423/2023 dated 10/06/2023, the following Officers of Home & Political Department are hereby designated as Nodal Officer for PROJECT SADBHAVANA in respect of Home & Political Department.

The details of the Officers are as given below:

Sl. No.	Name & Designation of the Officer	Department	Contact details
1	Smti. Bijita Deka, ACS, Deputy Secretary	Political Department	Mobile No.: 9401047552 E-mail ID:
2	Shri Anjan Bujarbaruah, Under Secretary	Home	bijitadeka2014@gmail.com Mobile No.: 8135876963
	onder occitally	Department	E-mail ID : anjan.baruah@gov.in

Signed by Partha Pratim Majumdar

Date: 11-07-2023 12:56:27 Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Home & Political Department

Memo eCF.No. 282473/20-A

Copy for information to:

1) The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.

2) P.S. to Principal Secretary, Home & Political Department for kind appraisal of the Principal Secretary.

3) P.S. to Principal Secretary, ARTP&PG Department for kind appraisal of the Secretary, (All)

4) The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Home & Political Department (All) Dispur, Guwahati-6.

5) The Deputy/Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Home & Political Department, (All) Dispur, Guwahati-6.

6) Smti. Bijita Deka, ACS, Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Home & Political Department.

7) Shri Anjan Bujarbaruah, Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Home & Political Department.

8) Section Officer (All), Home & Political Department.

(9) Website copy.

By order etc.

Signed by Parijat Bhuyan

Date: 13-07-2023 15:52:44

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Home (A) Department